				-				
MRd 5.8.98				LY	<u> </u>	09/074647		
TO THE ASSISTANT O		1007126	<b>—</b> ·					
SIR: PLEASE RECORD			NTS OR COPY	THERE	OF.			
1. NAME OF CONVEY 1. McBride, Robert W.	ING PARTY(IES) (AS	SSIGNORS(S)):	10					
3.			2.			o <b>=</b>		
5.			6.			Ta _		
7.			8.			64		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO								
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: STAMINA PRO	DUCTS, INC.					× =		
ADDRESS: 2757 S. Austin, P.O. Box 1071; Springfield, MO; 65801-1071								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			S ⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONV				_				
	<u>ily one document</u> for i	recordation—multiple	e copies of same	e Assıgı	nment signed by differ	rent inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT C	of 🖂 whole	PART INTE	DEST [	EYEC	<b>DATE</b> : April 27, 1998	)		
MASSICIAMICIAL	) MALIOTE	[_]FANTI IIVIL	EREST EXEC. DATE: April 27		<b>DATE:</b> April 21, 1990			
ĺ			[					
☐CHANGE OF NA	ME VERIFIE	D TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:								
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 27, 1998								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F					_YES ⊠NO	1		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	10(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial no 08/??	251511	if not in item 1				if not in item 1		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			6. NUMBER	INVOL A	/FD·			
	ent Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PATS: 0 = TOTAL 1					
Pillsbury Madison & Su			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Gre	Intellectual Property Group				ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1100 NEW YORK ÁVENUE, N.W.								
	NUE, N.W.		ABOVE TO	OTAL x :	<b>Φ40 = Φ4</b> 0			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST	NÚE, N.W. TOWER		ABOVE TO	OTAL x	\$40 <b>= \$</b> 40			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	NÚE, N.W. TOWER					ATE CHARGE		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST	NÚE, N.W. TOWER		8. IF ABOVE I	FEE IS N	MISSING OR INADEQU			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	NÚE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	16-REG.	8. IF ABOVE I	FEE IS N				
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:	NÜE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	16-REG. IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE I	FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO	MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251511	NÚE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918		8. IF ABOVE I INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD	FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO	MISSING OR INADEQU. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 251511 MATTER NO.	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918		8. IF ABOVE I INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD	FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO	MISSING OR INADEQU. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND 8	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 CL SIGNATURE.	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not re	FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO equired	MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO To the best of my kr	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not re	FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO equired	MISSING OR INADEQU. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND 8	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not reation is true and	FEE IS MENCY TO ER NO equired	MISSING OR INADEQUADE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO To the best of my kr	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont.	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup, sheet not reation is true and	FEE IS MENCY TO ER NO equired	MISSING OR INADEQUADEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this	NUMBER: 03-3975  251511  MATTER NO.  Dy is a true copy of		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO To the best of my kr	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, t	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not reation is true and	FEE IS NENCY TO ER NO equired correct	MISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.  and any attached corages including this ents and document	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO To the best of my kr	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont.	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup, sheet not reation is true and	FEE IS NENCY TO ER NO equired correct	MISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.  and any attached corages including this ents and document	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.  Dy is a true copy of		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND State of my kr the original documents of the design of the desig	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. Signature	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not reation is true and	FEE IS NENCY TO ER NO equired correct	MISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.  and any attached corages including this ents and document	NUMBER: 03-3975 251511 MATTER NO.  Dy is a true copy of		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 251511  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STO To the best of my kr	NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. nowledge and belief, tont. Signature	IENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD dup. sheet not reation is true and 10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	FEE IS NENCY TO ER NO equired correct	MISSING OR INADEQUATED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 60012 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document r sheet)	NUMBER: 03-3975  251511  MATTER NO.  Dy is a true copy of		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ι, ROBERT W. McBRIDE, of Springfield, Missouri (the ASSIGNOR), have invented a FLEXURAL EXERCISE Ref.: DEVICE (Attorney 60012/251511, Dkt. No. 16 Reg. Util.) (the INVENTION), for which I am about to file a regular utility application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, STAMINA PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Missouri and having its principal office and place of business at Springfield, Missouri (the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00)and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said INVENTION in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models,

> PATENT REEL: 9160 FRAME: 0987

and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND I HEREBY agree to transfer a like request of said interest upon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said INVENTION, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the said INVENTION hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

The undersigned hereby authorizes Cushman

Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, to insert hereon any

further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed this 27 day of